## Drive Clean in the San Joaquin – Replace Program EFMP and Clean Cars 4 All

Apply

Submit documentation for the Replace Program by one of the following:

- 1. Online at vallevair.org/drivecleaninthesanioaguin
- 2. In-person at a Tune In Tune Up event, or Vehicle Replacement event.
- 3. Calling Valley CAN at (209) 808-2939, (559) 852-9282, or (661) 372-4112
- 4. Through the Access Clean California Benefit Finder

Review

- Once documentation has been submitted, Valley CAN will initially review it for completion.
- If deemed complete, Valley CAN will submit the project to the District for review and approval.

Approval

- When a project has been approved, the participant will be notified by a Valley CAN staff member to discuss next steps.
- The participant will also receive an approval letter stating their eligibility, and a list of approved dealerships to shop for a replacement vehicle.

Select Vehicle

- Participant will work with Valley CAN staff member and a dealership representative to select an eligible vehicle.
- Once a vehicle is selected, the dealership will send paperwork to Valley CAN for review and a request for a check to be issued in the applicable amount.

Check Request

- Valley CAN will submit the paperwork for the replacement vehicle to the District for review and approval.
- District staff will determine whether the vehicle is eligible. If so, a check for the eligible amount will be issued to Valley CAN amount.

Final Transaction

- Valley CAN or a dealership representative will the contact the participant to schedule a time to complete the final transaction.
- The incentive check will be utilized at the time of transaction to reduce the purchase price of the replacement vehicle.
- Upon completion of the final transaction, the customer must surrender their old vehicle, its keys, and title to the dismantler for dismantling.
- The customer will then receive their replacement vehicle.
- Valley CAN will submit transaction documents to the District.